OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O ©O© 0w N O o b~ W DN

N N N N N N N N N —_ - - - RN _ - - — —_
[0 0] ~: ()] [&)] E-N w N — o «© [00] ~ (@] o LN w N —_

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 32496

32496

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 32496 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of February 20, 2013 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-11-0128, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on November 8, 2011, by and between DRESSER, INC., a Delaware
corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 16240 Port Northwest Drive,
Houston, Texas 77041, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, the City requires rotary-type gas meters and other services and
parts for the Gas and Oil Department; and '

WHEREAS, Resolution No. RES-11-0128 authorized the City to enter into
Contract No. 32496 whereby Contractor agreed to provide rotary-type gas meters and
other services and parts for the Gas and Oil Department; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and increase the Contract
amount by an additional $150,000 for a total ndt to exceed amount of $300,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in
the Contract and in this First Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 3 of Contract No. 32496 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

“3. The term of this Contract shall commence on December 12, 2011,
and shall terminate at midnight on December 12, 2013 unless sooner terminated as
provided herein. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior
notice of termination to Contractor.”

2. Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and
conditions in Contract No. 32496 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

N/

1

ARW:bg A11-02680
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D015\P016100373698.DOC




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

o O 0 N o o hA LW DN -

[ SO T G T NG T \ G T NG TR Y TR \ NG TR N T NG T G W O G W Ui U . U §
o ~N OO o A OW N =2 O ©O 00 N OO o bA W N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this document with all

the formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

DRESENC., a Delaware corporation
, 2013 By UQQW

Presidert Peoducy Liae
‘\%‘*}1/5 Euzag ‘ecdec-6S
Type or Print Name Ot esses Ted.

2013 By /M@ow;‘/v
K{\Jg/\ .}ﬁ%w coduck Lineg

& Leadet Deese

Type or Print Name
W\b LTS ot S TS At VTS |
i 3 C S
Contractor’” <~ € ¢ s3oC

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

- 12013 By Wy B , 1
City Manager gyeaurep pursuant
“Clty”

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

This First Amendment to Contract No. 32496 is approved as to form on

Tade 2\ 2013

ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

By /JJWW

Deputy

ARW:bg A11-02680
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D015\P016100373698.DOC




GE Oil & Gas
Dresser™ Meters and Instruments

16240 Port Northwest Drive, Suite 100
Houston, TX 77041
USA

T +1800521 1114 +1 832 590 2303

Quotation F +1800 335 5224  -+1 832 590 2494

www.dresser.com

City of Long Beach, CA DATE:  July 3, 2012

Gas & Oil Department Revised: March 14, 2013

2400 East Spring Street

Long Beach, CA 90806-2285 AT: Houston, Texas
Attention: Kevin Untener SUBJECT:  Our Quotation #Q0712291
Email: Kevin.Untener@longbeach.gov Refer to quote number when ordering.

Revised 03/14/13 to extend pricing thru 12/31/13.

We are pleased to offer the following for City of Long Beach, CA. Our current Dresser Quotation #Q0911291
is effective through August 31, 2012.

Net Price
ltem Description * Each *
1a. | 5C15 Series Z Dresser™ Meter, Specify Top/Bottom Inlet when Ordering. $542.00
1b. | 5C15 Series Z Dresser™ Meter, Specify Top/Bottom Inlet when Ordering. Meter $551.00
includes factory-installed inlet screen.
2a. | 8C15 Series Z Dresser™ Meter, Specify Top/Bottom Inlet when Ordering. $566.00
2b. | 8C15 Series Z Dresser™ Meter, Specify Top/Bottom Inlet when Ordering. Meter $575.00
includes factory-installed inlet screen.
3. 1 11C175 Series B3 Dresser™ Meter, SSM Construction
Counter (CTR) Version, with 2" flanged connections. See ltem 11. $717.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version, with 2” flanged connections. $880.00
Counter (CTR) Version, with 1-1/2” nippled connections. See ltem 11. $751.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version, with 1-1/2” nippled connections. $914.00
4. | 15C175 Series B3 Dresser™ Meter, SSM Construction
Counter (CTR) Version, with 2” flanged connections. See ltem 11. $739.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version, with 2” flanged connections. $894.00
Counter (CTR) Version, with 1-1/2” nippled connections. See ltem 11. $773.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version, with 1-1/2” nippled connections. $928.00
5. | 2M175 Series B3 Dresser™ Meter, SSM Construction
Counter (CTR) Version, with 2” flanged connections. See ltem 11. $767.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version, with 2" flanged connections. $929.00
Counter (CTR) Version, with 1-1/2” nippled connections. See ltem 11. $801.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version, with 1-1/2” nippled connections. $963.00
6. | 3M175 Series B3 Dresser™ Meter, SSM Construction
Counter (CTR) Version. See ltem 11. $866.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version. $1,010.00
7 | BM175 Series B3 Dresser™ Meter, SSM Construction.
Counter (CTR) Version, pulser ready. See Iltem 11. $1,165.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version. $1,228.00

-CONFIDENTIAL-
Important: This is a solicitation. It is subject to revocation without notice and all orders are subject to acceptance at our Houston office and the terms included.

Dresser, Inc. 07/02/12



o GE Oil & Gas
Quotat|on Dresser™ Meters and Instruments

City of Long Beach, CA
Attention:  Kevin Untener
Our Quotation #Q0712291, Revised 03/14/13

July 3, 2012
Page 2
Net Price
ltem Description * Each *
8. | 7TM175 Series B3 Dresser™ Meter, SSM Construction
Counter (CTR) Version. See ltem 11. $1,519.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version $1,579.00
9. | 11M175 Series B3 Dresser Meter, SSM Construction
Counter (CTR) Version. See ltem 11. $1,797.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version. $1,858.00
10. | 16M175 Series B3 Dresser Meter, SSM Construction
Counter (CTR) Version. See ltem 11. $2,535.00
Counter with Instrument Drive (CD) Version. $2,594.00
11. | Price Adder to CTR Version Meters for Factory-Installed Pulser-Ready Magnet Kit. $11.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY.* NET PRICE EACH **
12. Repair Assembly #400 Series 3, Counter with Instrument 1-5 $495.50
Drive (CD), for Series B Dresser Meters. Specify meter 6-12 $470.73
size and part number when ordering. 13-24 $460.82
e #400 CD for 8C, S3, P/N 053965-021 25 or More $445.95
e #400 CD for 11C, S3, P/N 053967-021
s #400 CD for 15C, S3, P/N 053969-021
o #400 CD for 2M, S3, P/N 053971-021
e #400 CD for 3M, S3, P/N 053973-021
e #400 CD for 5M, S3, P/N 053975-021
o  #400 CD for 7M, S3, P/N 053977-021
e #400 CD for 11M, S3, P/N 053979-021
s #400 CD for 16M, S3, P/N 053981-021
s #400 CD for 23M232, 4", S3, P/N 057421-020
e #400 CD for 23M175, 6" S3, P/N 053983-021
e #400 CD for 38M, S3, P/N 053985-021
e #400 CD for 56M, S3, P/N 053987-021
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | NET PRICE EACH
13. Gasket Strainer 2" {8C175 - 3M175) 054268-003 $26.00
14. Gasket Strainer 3" (6M175 - 7TM175) 054268-004 $31.00
15. Gasket Strainer 4" (11M175, 16M175 & 23M232) 054268-005 $46.00

This quotation will remain valid for acceptance for ninety (90) days. The purchase order or a letter of
acceptance is required as written notification.

-CONFIDENTIAL-
Important: This is a solicitation. It is subject to revocation without notice and all orders are subject to acceptance at our Houston office and the terms included.

Dresser, Inc. 07/02/12




. GE Qil & Gas
Quotatlon Dresser™ Meters and Instruments

City of Long Beach, CA

Attention:  Kevin Untener

Our Quotation #Q0712291, Revised 03/14/13
July 3, 2012

Page 3

* Meters include (2) factory-installed plugs for differential testing.

** See attached for quantity discount pricing guidelines. Quantity discount prices apply to the total combination
of repair assemblies ordered at one time.

Terms and Conditions: This Quote #Q0911291 is subject to the terms and conditions of the Long Beach
Contract 32496 between Dresser, Inc. and the City of Long Beach, dated November 14, 2011, and no other
terms shall apply, unless agreed upon by the parties in writing, and attached hereto.

Pricing Policy: Quoted prices are firm for products ordered with shipment requested September 01, 2012,
through August 31, 2013, for the above listed equipment manufactured by Dresser Meters and Instruments.
Prices are based on specifications at time of quote. Any variance to original specifications may result in new
pricing. *Revised 03/14/13 to extend pricing through December 31, 2013.

Note: A sufficient quantity of oil for the initial filling is packed with each meter at no charge. 5C15/8C15
meters do not require oil. Freight terms are FCA Seller’s Facility prepaid and allowed for meters and products
ordered with meters.

For further information, contact our general offices in Houston at 1-800-521-1114 or our representative serving
your area, Jim Prunty, at 213-270-4584. For ordering information, please contact your customer service
representative, Diane Fogle, at 1-800-521-1114.

We sincerely appreciate your interest in our products.

Enclosure: QtyDisc 11/01/11

INCOTERMS : FCA Seller's Facility — Prepaid and Allowed if ordered with meters
TERMS: Net Cash 30 Days
SHIPMENT: Subject to lead-time in effect when order received.

Current lead-time is 5-6 weeks, ARO.
Copy to: Jim Prunty By

Factory lead-time does not include transit time.
Luis Martinez Barbara G. Hilliard

Diane Fogle Manager of Customer Services

-CONFIDENTIAL-
Important: This is a solicitation. it is subject to revocation without notice and all orders are subject to acceptance at our Houston office and the terms included.

Dresser, Inc. 07/02/12




o GE Oil & Gas
Quotat'on Dresser™ Meters and Instruments

Dresser Series B & Z Meter
Conversion Kit and Repair Assembly
Quantity Discount Price List

The quantity discount applies for S3, S3A, and Z #399 Conversion Kits and #400, #401 and #409
Repair Assemblies as applicable for Series B and Series A (LMMA) Dresser” Meters. Quantity
discount applies for total combination of #399, #400, #401 and #409 assemblies on the same
purchase order. Applicable discount is taken from the standard price(s) referenced in a quotation or
the standard price(s) per Parts Price List PPL-11/01/11.

Quantity * Applicable Discount *
1t05 Standard Price
6to 12 5% off the Standard Price
13 to 24 7% off the Standard Price
25 or more 10% off the Standard Price

* For stock orders, conversion kits/repair assemblies must be ordered at one time for quantity
discount price to apply. #400 quantity discount does not apply to ES3, ES3A, and IMC repair
assemblies. For quantities of 25+, shipment date(s) must be mutually agreed upon by Dresser and
customer.

QtyDisc 11/01/11

-CONFIDENTIAL.-
Important: This is a solicitation. It is subject to revocation without notice and all orders are subject to acceptance at our Houston office and the terms included.

Dresser, Inc. 07/02/12




